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January 3, 2019 

Via Hand Delivery 

Ms. Barcy McNeal 
Administration/Docketing 
Ohio Power Siting Board 
180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-3793 

Re: Seneca Wind, LLC Letter of Notification for Seneca Wind Gen-Tie,
Case No. 18-1794-EL-BLN  

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

As required by Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4906-6-08(B) Seneca Wind, LLC 
sent the attached letter describing the proposed facility to each property owner 
and affected tenant.  The attached letter is an updated compliance filing for OAC 
Rule 4906-608(B). 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Dylan F. Borchers 

Attachment 
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December 18, 2018 

Via First Class U.S. Mail 

«Address» 

Re: Seneca Wind, LLC, Seneca Wind Gen-Tie 
OPSB Case No. 18-1794-GA-BLN 

Dear 

) Property Owners of Land Leased for the Wind Project: 
) Tenants of Land Leased for the Wind Project: 
) Property Owners of Land Next to Land Leased for the Wind Project: 
) Tenants of Land Next to Land Leased for the Wind Project 

On December 14, 2018, Seneca Wind, LLC (“Seneca”) sent you a letter 
regarding its proposed Seneca Gen-Tie to interconnect Seneca’s proposed 200 
MW wind farm to the electric transmission system.  This letter is to make a 
minor correction to that letter, which inadvertently referred to the project as a 
“pipeline project” in various places in the letter.  Instead, such references should 
refer to a “New Transmission Line and Substation Project.”  All other content in 
the letter remains the same and accurately describes the Seneca Gen-Tie project. 

Attached is the corrected letter. 

Sincerely on behalf of 
SENECA WIND, LLC 

Dylan F. Borchers 

Attachment 
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December 18, 2018 

Via First Class U.S. Mail 

«Address» 

Re: Seneca Wind, LLC, Seneca Wind Gen-Tie 
OPSB Case No. 18-1794-GA-BLN 

Dear 

) Property Owners of Land Leased for the Wind Project: 
) Tenants of Land Leased for the Wind Project: 
) Property Owners of Land Next to Land Leased for the Wind Project: 
) Tenants of Land Next to Land Leased for the Wind Project 

New Transmission Line and Substation Project 

As we indicated to you in a prior letter, Seneca Wind, LLC (“Seneca”) is proposing to 
construct the Seneca Gen-Tie to interconnect Applicant’s proposed 200 MW wind 
energy generating facility to an existing American Electric Power (AEP) 138-kv electric 
transmission line to be provided via collection lines into the proposed Seneca Wind 
Project Substation.  The Seneca Wind Project Substation will be constructed on 
approximately 1.0 acre of currently undeveloped property located east of Trail 0159.  
Power generated by Seneca Wind will be collected into the Seneca Wind Project 
Substation, which will then increase the voltage from 34.5-kV to 138 kV.  The Seneca 
Wind Project Substation will be accessed via a 3,250-foot long, 16-foot wide access road 
that extends west off Trail 0165.  The 1.65-mile 138-kV Gen-Tie Line will exit the 
Seneca Wind Project Substation to interconnect with the existing Melmore Substation.  
All components of the Seneca Wind Gen-Tie are located within Eden Township, Seneca 
County, Ohio, and are proposed on property under ownership or lease of the Applicant. 

The location of the Seneca Gen-Tie is shown on the map below: 
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Seneca Wind Letter of Notification Pending before the Ohio Power Siting Board (OPSB) 
The Letter of Notification (“LON”) has been filed with, and is pending before, the OPSB.  It asks for 
authority to construct the new transmission line and substation project described above.  It was assigned
Case No. 18-1794-GA-BLN.

List of Locations Where Copy of the Letter of Notification Can Be Viewed 
A copy of the LON is also available for public inspection at the Tiffin-Seneca Public Library, 77 Jefferson 
Street, Tiffin, Ohio 44883 Bliss Memorial Public Library, 20 S. Marion Street, Bloomville, Ohio 44818; and 
Seneca East Public Library, 14 N. Main Street, Attica, Ohio 44807. 

A copy of the LON is located on Seneca Wind’s web page at on. https://senecawind.spower.com.  Copies of 
all filings in this case can also be located at the Ohio Power Siting Board website at 
http://www.opsb.ohio.gov by scrolling down to “Pending Cases” and selecting the case by name or docket 
number. 

Filing to Participate and Comment in this Case 
If you would like to participate in this proceeding, you may file a motion to intervene and/or file comments 
in this matter within ten (10) days from publication in The Advertiser-Tribune.  Comments or motions should 
be addressed to the Ohio Power Siting Board, 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 and cite 
Case No. 18-1794-EL-BLN.  Persons may contact the Ohio Power Siting Board at 1-866-270-OPSB (6772) 
or contactOPSB@puc.state.oh.us. 

Tenants 
If you have tenants occupying this property, please advise them of this new transmission line and substation 
project. 

Questions 
We will be happy to answer any questions you may have about the upcoming activity.  You may feel free to 
contact Gordon Gray, Seneca Wind, at 419-210-1435 or gordon.gray@spower.com. 

Sincerely on behalf of 
SENECA WIND, LLC 

Dylan F. Borchers 
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